
Historical Society, State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Historical Preservation & Education 4,461,100 3,716,400 4,730,900 4,947,300 6,279,800 5,958,900
Historical  Sites Maintenance 726,300 500,300 634,800 634,800 0 0

Total 5,187,400 4,216,700 5,365,700 5,582,100 6,279,800 5,958,900

By Fund Source
General 2,493,200 2,492,600 2,972,200 2,972,200 3,923,600 3,588,300
Dedicated 840,300 623,700 541,000 757,400 559,300 560,300
Federal 1,035,600 849,900 1,075,000 1,075,000 994,600 1,010,100
Other 818,300 250,500 777,500 777,500 802,300 800,200

Total 5,187,400 4,216,700 5,365,700 5,582,100 6,279,800 5,958,900

By Object
Personnel Costs 2,851,200 2,329,900 3,057,500 3,057,500 3,285,500 3,252,600
Operating Expenditures 1,864,700 1,275,000 1,813,600 2,015,600 1,856,700 1,800,700
Capital Outlay 295,800 479,400 343,000 357,400 856,000 774,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 175,700 132,400 151,600 151,600 281,600 131,600
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5,187,400 4,216,700 5,365,700 5,582,100 6,279,800 5,958,900

FTP Positions 49.0252.0249.0249.0250.3650.36
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Historical Society, State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

2,972,20049.02 5,365,7003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 49.02 2,972,200 5,365,700

00.00 216,4004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 216,400

5,582,10049.025.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 2,972,200 2,972,20049.02 5,582,100

5,582,10049.027.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 2,972,200 2,972,20049.02 5,582,100

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(353,400)0.00 (569,800)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (353,400) (569,800)

00.00 (110,000)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (110,000)

00.00 08.90  Other Adjustments (6.19) (316,800) (624,600)

4,902,30049.029.00  FY 2009 Base 2,618,800 2,302,00042.83 4,277,700

69,5000.00 110,60010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 69,500 110,600

25,8000.00 48,20010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 3,700 3,700

66,0000.00 66,00010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 24,000 24,000

48,8000.00 48,80010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 48,800 48,800

14,7000.00 23,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 73,500 119,500

5,199,80049.0211.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 2,843,600 2,521,50042.83 4,584,300

Historical Preservation & Education
38,800 00.001.00 38,800 0Historic Structures Maintenance Craft12.01

750,000 750,0000.000.00 750,000 750,000Compact/Mobile Shelving12.02

150,000 00.000.00 150,000 0 Community Assistance Grants12.03

59,300 00.001.00 59,300 0Museum Curatorial Registrar12.04

41,900 00.001.00 41,900 0Matching Cost Share for State Archeo12.05

40,000 00.000.00 40,000 0Collection Development for Library12.06

0 624,6006.190.00 0 316,800Program Transfer12.07

6,279,80052.0213.00  FY 2009 Total 3,923,600 3,588,30049.02 5,958,900

3.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 616,100951,400 593,200914,100

6.12% 0.00% 20.73%32.01% 17.04% 11.06%
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